

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2024-25 GANN APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT AND APPROPRIATIONS REVENUE

SANTA CLARA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION No. 2449-1

WHEREAS, pursuant to California Education Code 1629, on or before October 15 of each year, the Santa Clara County Board of Education shall adopt a resolution to identify, pursuant to Division 9 (commencing with Section 7900) of Title 1 of the Government Code, the estimated appropriations limit for the Santa Clara County Office of Education for the current fiscal year and the actual appropriations limit for the preceding fiscal year. That resolution shall be adopted at a regular or special meeting of the Board. Notwithstanding Section 7910 of the Government Code, documentation used in the identification of the appropriations limits shall be made available to the public J.6.004 Tdwv5 0 Td(to).3 2wt N

WHEREAS, this Board has considered suc pursuant to Article XIII-B of the California

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Office originally appropriated in 2023-24; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the G Education subject to the limitations conta Chapter 1205 of the Statutes of 1980, sha

> Gann Limit, 2023-24 (Adjusted Ag Gann Limit, 2024-25 (Estimated):

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Clara 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: President Berta, Vice President Roc NOES: none ABSTAIN: none ABSENT: none

Maimona Afzal Berta, President Santa Clara County Board of Education

Mary Ann Dewar, Ph.D. County Superintendent of Schools